π 0 Σ	NAME & TITLE	Brandon M. Scott, Mayor	CITY of BALTIMORE MEMO	TO LAND THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Office of the Mayor 250 City Hall, N. Holliday Street, 21202		
	SUBJECT	Abstentions for the April 19, 2023 Meeting of the Board of Estimate		

TO

The Honorable Bill Henry Baltimore City Comptroller Secretary, Board of Estimates 100 N. Holliday Street, Room 204 Baltimore, MD 21202 April 19, 2023

On December 15, 2020, the Board of Estimates approved a Resolution of the Board of Estimates Relating to Abstentions. In accordance with that resolution, I will be abstaining on the following items.

- P. 31 SB-23-10909 Johns Hopkins University Pediatrics Ryan White PT-B Outpatient Ambulatory Health Services The Board is requested to approve a Provider Agreement Johns Hopkins University, Pediatrics.

 Period of agreement is: 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2023
- P. 34 SB-23-10900 Ratification to an Amendment: Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine Division of Infectious Disease- The Board is requested to approve a Provider Agreement Amendment Johns Hopkins University.

 Period of agreement is: 7/1/2021 to 6/30/2022
- P. 36 SB-23-10866 Ratification 40469 Johns Hopkins Harriet Lane \$190,000
- The Board is requested to ratify and authorize the execution of a provider agreement with the Johns Hopkins University-Harriet Lane (40469). Period of agreement is: 7/1/2021 to 6/30/2023
- P. 40 SB-23-11159 Agreement-Johns Hopkins University, School of Medicine (JHU) Transfer of Operation of School-Based Health Center and School Health Suites @KIPP Ujima/KIPP Harmony The Board is requested to approve a Provider Agreement Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine. Period of agreement is: 8/1/2022 to 6/30/2027